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REPORT ON FIRST WORKSHOP SERIES CONDUCTED BY RESEARCH
PROMOTION COUNCIL ANDLIBRARAY

First workshop in this series, Research writing and publishing was conducted
on 21st September 2022 at 9.30 am. Welcome speech was given by Dr.Reshmi
S., Member of Research promotion cell and Assistant Professor, Department of
English. 25 participants including teachers and research scholars had registered
for the program. The attendance sheets were signed by those who turned up for
the session. There were two sessions for the workshop. First session was on
DISSERTATION TO PAPER. Dr. K.H. Amithabachan was the resource
person. The session started at 9.30am and continued till 12.30pm. The talk was
oriented at giving a brief outline about how to start your research work and
how to get it on paper.

The second session was titled USE OF MENDELEY IN REFERENCING. Ms
Saliha P.I , Librarian, M.E.S Asmabi College, was the resource person for the
session. This was a hands-on training session. All participants had come
prepared with their laptops. How to install Mendeley software was taught
during the session. Ms. Saliha gave the initial instruction on how to download
the software. Later, she taught how to get in text reference and final reference
out of the downloaded papers. Participants didn’t have amble time to try this
out since installation of software and connectivity issues were prevelant. The
participants requested one more session in Mendeley to compensate thi. This
will be further discussed by the cell members and will be implemeted with the
consent of Dr. A.Biju, Principal, M.E.S Asmabi College. The participants
requested one more session in Mendeley. This will be further discussed by the
cell members and will be implemeted with the consent of Dr. A.Biju, Principal,
M.E.S Asmabi College. Vote of thanks was given by Dr.Dhanya P.R, Co-
ordinator of the Research promotioncell.
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RESEARCH COUNCIL AND LIBRARY WORKSHOP SERIES ON RESEARCH

WRITINGRESEARCH PUBLICATION AND WRITING REGISTERED

Name

DHINI KV
Krishna Priya M
NAZEEMA M K

SUGAINA SULAIMAN.M.S

REEBA O B
Thansila M.M

jaseel ph
DEEPAKA

Janitha N P

Anitha KT
Mohammed Areej E.M
Sumitha Thomas
SREEHARI S NAIR
Devika M Anilkumar
Athira TR

Shaheen

Aparna Pushpan
RAIHANATH PB
Afitha T H
Reshma.p

HADIYA E.A
ARDRA PRADEEP
Baiju KS

Ramisha K C

PARTICIPANTS

Email

dhinisajin2020@gmail.com

kpmkarun@gmail.com

nasi0814@gmail.com

sugainamsulaiman@gmail.com

reebasantosh@gmail.com

thansilamm@gmail.com

jaseelph@gmail.com

deepanass@gmail.com

janithageetha@gmail.com

anithaktachu@gmail.com

mohammedareejem@gmail.com

sumithat07 @gmail.com

sreeharisnairl9@gmail.com

devikamadathil99@gmail.com

trathira48476@gmail.com

shaheenkrew46@gmail.com

aparnapushpan2001@gmail.com

raihanabasheer78@gmail.com

afithahamsa@gmail.com

reshu.p.rajeevanl23@gmail.com

hadiyagafoor01l@gmail.com

ardrapradeepl5@gmail.com

baijuks1999@gmail.com

ramishakc09@gmail.com

SUBJECT
Commerce
Commerce
Botany
Science
Commerce
Commerce
Commerce
COMMERCE
Commerce
Botany
Biochemistry
Botany
Botany
Botany
Botany
Commerce
Botany
MSC BOTANY
Botany
Botany
Botany
Botany
Taxonomy

Commerce

Phone number
8592890448
09539615437
08606335137
08075485686
09895416049
08111964366
9496964708
8111866934
9847433844
9526479060
09496844901
9746175066
8547394911
9400315889
7012955879
9947474620
7594083008
7591956077
9539840194
9400349919
9446536068
9400058491
7507605707
9847963230
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