

M.E.S. ASMABI COLLEGE

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'B++' Grade

P.Vemballur, P.O. – 680671,Kodungallur, Thrissur Dt.

Email:

principal.mesasmabi@gmail.com Web.www.mesasmabicollege.org

REPORT ON FIRST WORKSHOP SERIES CONDUCTED BY RESEARCH PROMOTION COUNCIL AND LIBRARAY

First workshop in this series, Research writing and publishing was conducted on 21st September 2022 at 9.30 am. Welcome speech was given by Dr.Reshmi S., Member of Research promotion cell and Assistant Professor, Department of English. 25 participants including teachers and research scholars had registered for the program. The attendance sheets were signed by those who turned up for the session. There were two sessions for the workshop. First session was on DISSERTATION TO PAPER. Dr. K.H. Amithabachan was the resource person. The session started at 9.30am and continued till 12.30pm. The talk was oriented at giving a brief outline about how to start your research work and how to get it on paper.

The second session was titled USE OF MENDELEY IN REFERENCING. Ms Saliha P.I , Librarian, M.E.S Asmabi College, was the resource person for the session. This was a hands-on training session. All participants had come prepared with their laptops. How to install Mendeley software was taught during the session. Ms. Saliha gave the initial instruction on how to download the software. Later, she taught how to get in text reference and final reference out of the downloaded papers. Participants didn't have amble time to try this out since installation of software and connectivity issues were prevelant. The participants requested one more session in Mendeley to compensate thi. This will be further discussed by the cell members and will be implemeted with the consent of Dr. A.Biju, Principal, M.E.S Asmabi College. The participants requested one more session in Mendeley. This will be further discussed by the cell members and will be implemeted with the consent of Dr. A.Biju, Principal, M.E.S Asmabi College. Vote of thanks was given by Dr.Dhanya P.R, Coordinator of the Research promotion cell.

Programme Brochure:



Photos:













RESEARCH COUNCIL AND LIBRARY WORKSHOP SERIES ON RESEARCH WRITINGRESEARCH PUBLICATION AND WRITING REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS

Name	Email	SUBJECT	Phone number
DHINI KV	dhinisajin2020@gmail.com	Commerce	8592890448
Krishna Priya M	kpmkarun@gmail.com	Commerce	09539615437
NAZEEMA M K	nasi0814@gmail.com	Botany	08606335137
SUGAINA SULAIMAN.M.S	sugainamsulaiman@gmail.com	Science	08075485686
REEBA O B	reebasantosh@gmail.com	Commerce	09895416049
Thansila M.M	thansilamm@gmail.com	Commerce	08111964366
jaseel ph	jaseelph@gmail.com	Commerce	9496964708
DEEPA K A	deepanass@gmail.com	COMMERCE	8111866934
Janitha N P	janithageetha@gmail.com	Commerce	9847433844
Anitha K T	anithaktachu@gmail.com	Botany	9526479060
Mohammed Areej E.M	mohammedareejem@gmail.com	Biochemistry	09496844901
Sumitha Thomas	sumithat07@gmail.com	Botany	9746175066
SREEHARI S NAIR	sreeharisnair19@gmail.com	Botany	8547394911
Devika M Anilkumar	devikamadathil99@gmail.com	Botany	9400315889
Athira TR	trathira48476@gmail.com	Botany	7012955879
Shaheen	shaheenkrew46@gmail.com	Commerce	9947474620
Aparna Pushpan	aparnapushpan2001@gmail.com	Botany	7594083008
RAIHANATH PB	raihanabasheer78@gmail.com	MSC BOTANY	7591956077
Afitha T H	afithahamsa@gmail.com	Botany	9539840194
Reshma.p	reshu.p.rajeevan123@gmail.com	Botany	9400349919
HADIYA E.A	hadiyagafoor01@gmail.com	Botany	9446536068
ARDRA PRADEEP	ardrapradeep15@gmail.com	Botany	9400058491
Baiju KS	baijuks1999@gmail.com	Taxonomy	7507605707
Ramisha KC	ramishakc09@gmail.com	Commerce	9847963230